WELDING-FITTINGS
Pipes acc. DIN 11866 .....................................................................................................46
Pipes acc. DIN 11866 .....................................................................................................47
Elbow equal sided 45° ....................................................................................................48
Elbow equal sided 45° ....................................................................................................49
Elbow equal sided 90° ....................................................................................................50
Elbow equal sided 90° ....................................................................................................51
Elbow equal sided 90° (from solid material) ......................................................................52

Permissible sterilization temperature:  150°C
Version / Surface quality:  Surface, internal and external bright finish. Right-angled weld-on ends for welding
 Ra, internal < 0.4 μm, Ra, external < 0.8 μm
Pipe-Hygiene Classes:  H3 / H4 acc. DIN 11866
Marking:  Size, material number, melt number, manufacturer code
Certificates:  Certificate acc. EN 10204-3.1
Option:  Electropolishing and further dimensions available on request
Remarks:  All sizes made from solid material
 Technical contents are subject to change
All lengths in millimeters (if not specified differently).
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 07/2014, Version 2. More information: www.connectors.ch or email: info@connectors.ch
59
17.12.13 06.0_Konus_konzentrisch - ISO - CS004.xls
AD ad s1 s2 L Item No.
17.2 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.172.135.DOCK
21.3 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.213.135.DOCK
21.3 17.2 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.213.172.DOCK
26.9 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.269.135.DOCK
26.9 17.2 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.269.172.DOCK
26.9 21.3 1.6 1.6 60.0 255.269.213.DOCK
33.7 21.3 2.0 1.6 70.0 255.337.213.DOCK
33.7 26.9 2.0 1.6 70.0 255.337.269.DOCK
42.4 21.3 2.0 1.6 80.0 255.424.213.DOCK
42.4 26.9 2.0 1.6 80.0 255.424.269.DOCK
42.4 33.7 2.0 2.0 80.0 255.424.337.DOCK
48.3 21.3 2.0 1.6 90.0 255.483.213.DOCK
48.3 26.9 2.0 1.6 90.0 255.483.269.DOCK
48.3 33.7 2.0 2.0 90.0 255.483.337.DOCK
48.3 42.4 2.0 2.0 90.0 255.483.424.DOCK
DN 10 - DN 08
DN 20/1 - DN 15
Sizes
DN 20/1 - DN 08

Permissible sterilization temperature: 150°C
Version / Surface quality: Surface, internal and external bright finish. Right-angled weld-on ends for orbital-welding
 Ra, internal < 0.8 μm, Ra, external < 0.8 μm
Pipe-Hygiene Classes: H3 acc. DIN 11866
 *H4 (Ra < 0.4 μm), *H5 (Ra < 0.25 μm) / *available on request
Marking: Material number, melt number, manufacturer code
Certificates: Certificate acc. EN 10204-3.1
Option: Electropolishing and further dimensions available on request
Remarks: Technical contents are subject to change
All lengths in millimeters (if not specified differently).
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 07/2014, Version 2. More information: www.connectors.ch or email: info@connectors.ch
60
17.12.13 06.1_Konus_konzentrisch - ISO (2) - CS004.xls
AD ad s1 s2 L Item No.
60.3 26.9 2.0 1.6 100.0 255.603.269.DOCK
60.3 33.7 2.0 2.0 100.0 255.603.337.DOCK
60.3 42.4 2.0 2.0 100.0 255.603.424.DOCK
60.3 48.3 2.0 2.0 100.0 255.603.483.DOCK
76.1 33.7 2.0 2.0 110.0 255.761.337.DOCK
76.1 42.4 2.0 2.0 110.0 255.761.424.DOCK
76.1 48.3 2.0 2.0 110.0 255.761.483.DOCK
76.1 60.3 2.0 2.0 110.0 255.761.603.DOCK
88.9 60.3 2.3 2.0 110.0 255.889.603.DOCK
88.9 76.1 2.3 2.0 110.0 255.889.761.DOCK
114.3 76.1 2.3 2.3 135.0 255.114.761.DOCK
114.3 88.9 2.3 2.3 135.0 255.114.889.DOCK
DN 65 - DN 25/1
DN 80 - DN 65
DN 65 - DN 32
DN 65 - DN 40

Permissible sterilization temperature: 150°C
Version / Surface quality: Surface, internal and external bright finish. Right-angled weld-on ends for orbital-welding
 Ra, internal < 0.8 μm, Ra, external < 0.8 μm
Pipe-Hygiene Classes: H3 acc. DIN 11866
 *H4 (Ra < 0.4 μm), *H5 (Ra < 0.25 μm) / *available on request
Marking: Material number, melt number, manufacturer code
Certificates: Certificate acc. EN 10204-3.1
Option: Electropolishing and further dimensions available on request
Remarks:  Technical contents are subject to change
All lengths in millimeters (if not specified differently).
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 07/2014, Version 2. More information: www.connectors.ch or email: info@connectors.ch
61
17.12.13 06.2_Konus_konzentrisch - BS - CS004.xls
AD ad s1 s2 L Item No.
12.70 6.35 1.65 0.89 38.0 255.127.063.DOCK
12.70 9.53 1.65 0.89 38.0 255.127.095.DOCK
19.05 9.53 1.65 0.89 60.0 255.190.095.DOCK
19.05 12.70 1.65 1.65 60.0 255.190.127.DOCK
25.40 12.70 1.65 1.65 60.0 255.254.127.DOCK
25.40 19.05 1.65 1.65 60.0 255.254.190.DOCK
38.10 12.70 1.65 1.65 80.0 255.381.127.DOCK
38.10 19.05 1.65 1.65 80.0 255.381.190.DOCK
38.10 25.40 1.65 1.65 80.0 255.381.254.DOCK
50.80 25.40 1.65 1.65 90.0 255.508.254.DOCK
50.80 38.10 1.65 1.65 90.0 255.508.381.DOCK
63.50 38.10 1.65 1.65 100.0 255.635.381.DOCK
63.50 50.80 1.65 1.65 100.0 255.635.508.DOCK
76.20 38.10 1.65 1.65 110.0 255.762.381.DOCK
76.20 50.80 1.65 1.65 110.0 255.762.508.DOCK
76.20 63.50 1.65 1.65 110.0 255.762.635.DOCK
101.60 50.80 2.11 1.65 135.0 255.102.508.DOCK
101.60 63.50 2.11 1.65 135.0 255.102.635.DOCK
101.60 76.20 2.11 1.65 135.0 255.102.762.DOCK
NW 2 1/2" - 2"
NW 3" - 2"
NW 3" - 2 1/2"
NW 4" - 2"

Permissible sterilization temperature: 150°C
Version / Surface quality: Surface, internal and external bright finish. Right-angled weld-on ends for orbital-welding
 Ra, internal < 0.8 μm, Ra, external < 0.8 μm
Pipe-Hygiene Classes: H3 acc. DIN 11866
 *H4 (Ra < 0.4 μm), *H5 (Ra < 0.25 μm) / *available on request
Marking: Material number, melt number, manufacturer code
Certificates: Certificate acc. EN 10204-3.1
Option: Electropolishing and further dimensions available on request
Remarks:  Technical contents are subject to change
All lengths in millimeters (if not specified differently).
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 07/2014, Version 2. More information: www.connectors.ch or email: info@connectors.ch
62
17.12.13 07.0_Konus_EDIT_exzentrisch - ISO - CS004.xls
AD ad s1 s2 L z Item No.
17.2 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 1.85 256.172.135.DOCK
21.3 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 3.90 256.213.135.DOCK
21.3 17.2 1.6 1.6 60.0 2.05 256.213.172.DOCK
26.9 13.5 1.6 1.6 60.0 6.70 256.269.135.DOCK
26.9 17.2 1.6 1.6 60.0 4.85 256.269.172.DOCK
26.9 21.3 1.6 1.6 60.0 2.80 256.269.213.DOCK
33.7 21.3 2.0 1.6 70.0 6.20 256.337.213.DOCK
33.7 26.9 2.0 1.6 70.0 3.40 256.337.269.DOCK
42.4 21.3 2.0 1.6 80.0 10.55 256.424.213.DOCK
42.4 26.9 2.0 1.6 80.0 7.75 256.424.269.DOCK
42.4 33.7 2.0 2.0 80.0 4.35 256.424.337.DOCK
48.3 21.3 2.0 1.6 90.0 13.50 256.483.213.DOCK
48.3 26.9 2.0 1.6 90.0 10.70 256.483.269.DOCK
48.3 33.7 2.0 2.0 90.0 7.30 256.483.337.DOCK
48.3 42.4 2.0 2.0 90.0 2.95 256.483.424.DOCK
DN 10 - DN 08
DN 20/1 - DN 15
Sizes
DN 20/1 - DN 08

DN 40 - DN 25/1
DN 40 - DN 32
DN 40 - DN 15
DN 40 - DN 20/1
DN 15 - DN 08
DN 15 - DN 10
DN 32 - DN 15
DN 32 - DN 25/1
DN 25/1 - DN 15
All lengths in millimeters (if not specified differently).
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 07/2014, Version 2. More information: www.connectors.ch or email: info@connectors.ch
63
17.12.13 07.1_Konus_EDIT_exzentrisch - ISO (2) - CS004.xls
AD ad s1 s2 L z Item No.
60.3 26.9 2.0 1.6 100.0 16.70 256.603.269.DOCK
60.3 33.7 2.0 2.0 100.0 13.30 256.603.337.DOCK
60.3 42.4 2.0 2.0 100.0 8.95 256.603.424.DOCK
60.3 48.3 2.0 2.0 100.0 6.00 256.603.483.DOCK
76.1 33.7 2.0 2.0 110.0 21.20 256.761.337.DOCK
76.1 48.3 2.0 2.0 110.0 13.90 256.761.483.DOCK
76.1 60.3 2.0 2.0 110.0 7.90 256.761.603.DOCK
88.9 60.3 2.3 2.0 110.0 14.30 256.889.603.DOCK
88.9 76.1 2.3 2.0 110.0 6.40 256.889.761.DOCK
114.3 76.1 2.3 2.0 135.0 19.10 256.114.761.DOCK
114.3 88.9 2.3 2.3 135.0 12.70 256.114.889.DOCK
DN 65 - DN 40
Dimensions for Excentric Reducer
DN 65 - DN 25/1
DN 65 - DN 50

Abmessungen zu Konus exzentrisch
DN 100 - DN 80
DN 50 - DN 32
DN 50 - DN 40
Grössen
Nennweiten
DN 50 - DN 25/1
nach DIN 11866 Reihe B (ISO 1127)
DN 50 - DN 20/1
All lengths in millimeters (if not specified differently).
Connectors Verbindungstechnik AG, Zürcherstrasse 53, CH-8317 Tagelswangen, Phone: +41 (0)52 354 68 68, Telefax: +41 (0)52 354 68 60
Catalogue Sterile Components Version CS004, Printed 07/2014, Version 2. More information: www.connectors.ch or email: info@connectors.ch
64
17.12.13 07.2_Konus_EDIT_exzentrisch - BS - CS004.xls
AD ad s1 s2 L z Item No.
12.70 9.53 1.65 0.89 47.63 1.59 256.127.095.DOCK
19.05 9.53 1.65 0.89 50.80 4.76 256.190.095.DOCK
19.05 12.70 1.65 1.65 53.98 3.18 256.190.127.DOCK
25.40 12.70 1.65 1.65 63.50 6.35 256.254.127.DOCK
25.40 19.05 1.65 1.65 53.98 3.18 256.254.190.DOCK
38.10 12.70 1.65 1.65 80.00 12.70 256.381.127.DOCK
38.10 19.05 1.65 1.65 76.20 9.53 256.381.190.DOCK
38.10 25.40 1.65 1.65 63.50 6.35 256.381.254.DOCK
50.80 25.40 1.65 1.65 85.73 12.70 256.508.254.DOCK
50.80 38.10 1.65 1.65 63.50 6.35 256.508.381.DOCK
63.50 25.40 1.65 1.65 100.00 19.05 256.635.254.DOCK
63.50 38.10 1.65 1.65 85.73 12.70 256.635.381.DOCK
76.20 38.10 1.65 1.65 107.95 19.05 256.762.381.DOCK
76.20 50.80 1.65 1.65 85.73 12.70 256.762.508.DOCK
76.20 63.50 1.65 1.65 66.68 6.35 256.762.635.DOCK
101.60 50.80 2.11 1.65 130.18 25.40 256.102.508.DOCK
101.60 63.50 2.11 1.65 107.95 19.05 256.102.635.DOCK
101.60 76.20 2.11 1.65 98.43 12.70 256.102.762.DOCK
Sizes
NW 1/2" - 3/8"
NW 4" - 2 1/2"
NW 3" - 2"